—_

© © N o A W N

N DN D a4 a 4a 4a 4a 4a a4
NIzl |N(o|wn]|H|wWIMI=]O

23.
24.

25.
26.
27.
28.

Position

County Health Officer
County Counsel
Sheriff/Coroner

Part Time Psychiatrist

Sheriff Captain

Human Services Director
District Attorney

Sheriff Captain

Dep Director of Public Works
Sheriff Sergeant - Patrol
Assistant District Attorney
County Administration Officer
Sheriff Sergeant - Patrol
Chief Probation Officer

Jail Lieutenant

Dep Director Soc Svcs
County Engineer

Public Health Nurse Manager
Assistant Director Human Services
Sheriff's Captain

Auditor

Assistant County Administration
Officer

Deputy Director Behavioral Health

Treasurer/Tax Collector/County
Clerk

Sheriff Deputy
County Surveyor
Planning Director

Senior Information System
Specialist

Other Positions Held County

Mariposa County
Mariposa County
Mariposa County
Mariposa County
Mariposa County
Mariposa County
Mariposa County
Mariposa County
Mariposa County
Mariposa County
Mariposa County
Mariposa County
Mariposa County
Mariposa County
Mariposa County
Mariposa County
Mariposa County
Mariposa County
Mariposa County
Mariposa County
Mariposa County
Mariposa County

Mariposa County
Mariposa County

Mariposa County
Mariposa County
Mariposa County
Mariposa County

Department

Health Department

County Counsel

Sheriff

Behavioral Health

Sheriff

Human Services/Administration
District Attorney

Sheriff

Public Works Administration
Oes Salaries

District Attorney
Administration

Sheriff

Probation

Adult Detention Facility
Human Services/Social Services
Engineering

Health Department

Human Services/Administration
Sheriff

Auditor

Administration

Behavioral Health

Treasurer/Tax Collector

Sheriff
Engineering
Planning

Data Processing

Total Wages

$170,727
$160,699
$156,672
$152,399
$147,287
$140,431
$139,994
$137,943
$134,680
$133,210
$132,713
$128,720
$127,274
$123,936
$122,096
$120,600
$119,229
$118,634
$118,184
$118,013
$116,531
$115,575

$115,507
$109,746

$108,207
$107,072
$105,017
$104,432



29.
30.
31,
32.
33,
34,
35,
36.
37.
38,
30,
40.
41.
42.
43.
44,
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53,

54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.

Assistant Chief Probation Officer
Social Worker Supervisor Il
Env Health Manager

Sheriff Deputy

Sheriff Sergeant - Patrol

Staff Services Analyst Il
Public Health Educator
Sheriff Detective

Sheriff Sergeant - Patrol
Assessor/Recorder

Sheriff Sergeant - Patrol
Roads & Bridges Manager
Deputy District Attorney |l
Jail Sergeant

Social Worker IV

County Librarian

Social Worker Supervisor Il
Dep Director of Emp/Comm Svcs
Sheriff Deputy

Senior Administrative Analyst
Sheriff's Deputy

Social Worker Supervisor Il
Sheriff Deputy

Sheriff Deputy

Senior Administrative Analyst -
PWD

Sheriff Deputy

Social Worker Supervisor Il
Senior Administrative Analyst
Jail Sergeant

Assistant Auditor

Roads Superintendent

Mariposa County
Mariposa County
Mariposa County
Mariposa County
Mariposa County
Mariposa County
Mariposa County
Mariposa County
Mariposa County
Mariposa County
Mariposa County
Mariposa County
Mariposa County
Mariposa County
Mariposa County
Mariposa County
Mariposa County
Mariposa County
Mariposa County
Mariposa County
Mariposa County
Mariposa County
Mariposa County
Mariposa County
Mariposa County

Mariposa County
Mariposa County
Mariposa County
Mariposa County
Mariposa County
Mariposa County

Probation

Human Services/Social Services
Health Department

Sheriff

Sheriff

Human Services/Social Services
Health Department

Sheriff

Sheriff

Assessor/Recorder

Sheriff

Road Department

District Attorney

Adult Detention Facility
Human Services/Social Services
Library

Behavioral Health

Human Services

Sheriff

Human Resources

Sheriff

Behavioral Health

Sheriff

Sheriff

Public Works Administration

Sheriff

Human Services/Social Services
Human Services/Administration
Adult Detention Facility
Auditor

Road Department

$103,606
$103,540
$102,978
$101,847
$101,527
$101,286
$100,597
$100,595
$100,239
$99,690
$99,677
$99,084
$98,524
$97,198
$94,786
$93,706
$93,184
$92,502
$92,275
$92,268
$91,960
$91,699
$90,898
$90,886
$90,779

$90,173
$89,968
$89,843
$89,481
$88,838
$88,697



60.

61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.

Senior Supervising Env Health
Specialist

Sheriff's Sergeant/Patrol
Sheriff Deputy

Sheriff Deputy

Sheriff Deputy

Sheriff Deputy

Building Department Director
Sheriff Deputy

Dep Director of Public Works
Department Planning Director
Community Service Director
District Attorney Investigator
Sheriff Deputy

Administrative Analyst Il
Sheriff Deputy

Social Worker Supervisor Il
Deputy Probation Officer Ill
Sheriff Deputy

Sheriff Deputy

Social Worker IV

Information System Specialist
Administrative Technician
Senior Administrative Analyst
Sheriff Deputy

Mental Health Clinician
Network Administrator |l
Social Worker IV

Registered Env Health Specialist
Sheriff Undersheriff

Clerk of the Board

Social Worker Supervisor Il

Mariposa County

Mariposa County
Mariposa County
Mariposa County
Mariposa County
Mariposa County
Mariposa County
Mariposa County
Mariposa County
Mariposa County
Mariposa County
Mariposa County
Mariposa County
Mariposa County
Mariposa County
Mariposa County
Mariposa County
Mariposa County
Mariposa County
Mariposa County
Mariposa County
Mariposa County
Mariposa County
Mariposa County
Mariposa County
Mariposa County
Mariposa County
Mariposa County
Mariposa County
Mariposa County
Mariposa County

Health Department

Sheriff-Rural Law Enforcement
Sheriff

Sheriff

Sheriff

Sheriff

Building Department

Sheriff

Public Works Administration
Planning

Senior Services

District Attorney

Sheriff

Health Department
Sheriff-Meth Grant

Mental Health Services
Probation

Sheriff

Sheriff

Human Services/Social Services
Data Processing

Sheriff

Human Services/Administration
Sheriff

Mental Health Services

Human Services/Administration
Human Services/Social Services
Health Department

Sheriff

Board Of Supervisors

Human Services/Social Services

$88,641

$88,569
$88,565
$88,349
$88,172
$87,630
$87,426
$86,954
$86,544
$86,036
$86,006
$85,778
$85,768
$85,276
$85,234
$84,932
$84,726
$84,694
$84,608
$84,524
$83,930
$83,569
$83,386
$83,100
$82,950
$82,287
$82,204
$81,973
$81,902
$81,609
$81,146



91.
92.
93.
94.
95.
96.
97.
98.
99.
100.

Senior Plant Operator

Sheriff Deputy

Mental Health Clinician

PH Emergency Response Coord
Deputy Probation Officer Ill
Sheriff Deputy

Jail Sergeant

Social Worker IV

Mental Health Clinician

Sheriff Deputy

Mariposa County
Mariposa County
Mariposa County
Mariposa County
Mariposa County
Mariposa County
Mariposa County
Mariposa County
Mariposa County
Mariposa County

Plant Operation Services
Sheriff

Behavioral Health

Health Department

Probation

Sheriff

Adult Detention Facility
Human Services/Social Services
Behavioral Health

Sheriff

$81,065
$80,341
$80,168
$80,160
$79,403
$79,347
$78,792
$78,391
$78,146
$77,569



