	Position	Other Positions Held	County	Department	Total Wages
1.	County Health Officer		Mariposa County	Health Department	\$170,727
2.	County Counsel		Mariposa County	County Counsel	\$160,699
3.	Sheriff/Coroner		Mariposa County	Sheriff	\$156,672
4.	Part Time Psychiatrist		Mariposa County	Behavioral Health	\$152,399
5.	Sheriff Captain		Mariposa County	Sheriff	\$147,287
6.	Human Services Director		Mariposa County	Human Services/Administration	\$140,431
7.	District Attorney		Mariposa County	District Attorney	\$139,994
8.	Sheriff Captain		Mariposa County	Sheriff	\$137,943
9.	Dep Director of Public Works		Mariposa County	Public Works Administration	\$134,680
10.	Sheriff Sergeant - Patrol		Mariposa County	Oes Salaries	\$133,210
11.	Assistant District Attorney		Mariposa County	District Attorney	\$132,713
12.	County Administration Officer		Mariposa County	Administration	\$128,720
13.	Sheriff Sergeant - Patrol		Mariposa County	Sheriff	\$127,274
14.	Chief Probation Officer		Mariposa County	Probation	\$123,936
15.	Jail Lieutenant		Mariposa County	Adult Detention Facility	\$122,096
16.	Dep Director Soc Svcs		Mariposa County	Human Services/Social Services	\$120,600
17.	County Engineer		Mariposa County	Engineering	\$119,229
18.	Public Health Nurse Manager		Mariposa County	Health Department	\$118,634
19.	Assistant Director Human Services		Mariposa County	Human Services/Administration	\$118,184
20.	Sheriff's Captain		Mariposa County	Sheriff	\$118,013
21.	Auditor		Mariposa County	Auditor	\$116,531
22.	Assistant County Administration Officer		Mariposa County	Administration	\$115,575
23.	Deputy Director Behavioral Health		Mariposa County	Behavioral Health	\$115,507
24.	Treasurer/Tax Collector/County Clerk		Mariposa County	Treasurer/Tax Collector	\$109,746
25.	Sheriff Deputy		Mariposa County	Sheriff	\$108,207
26.	County Surveyor		Mariposa County	Engineering	\$107,072
27.	Planning Director		Mariposa County	Planning	\$105,017
28.	Senior Information System Specialist		Mariposa County	Data Processing	\$104,432

59.	Roads Superintendent	Mariposa County	Road Department	\$88,697
58.	Assistant Auditor	Mariposa County	Auditor	\$88,838
57.	Jail Sergeant	Mariposa County	Adult Detention Facility	\$89,481
56.	Senior Administrative Analyst	Mariposa County	Human Services/Administration	\$89,843
55.	Social Worker Supervisor II	Mariposa County	Human Services/Social Services	\$89,968
54.	Sheriff Deputy	Mariposa County	Sheriff	\$90,173
53.	Senior Administrative Analyst - PWD	Mariposa County	Public Works Administration	\$90,779
52.	Sheriff Deputy	Mariposa County	Sheriff	\$90,886
51.	Sheriff Deputy	Mariposa County	Sheriff	\$90,898
50.	Social Worker Supervisor II	Mariposa County	Behavioral Health	\$91,699
49.	Sheriff's Deputy	Mariposa County	Sheriff	\$91,960
48.	Senior Administrative Analyst	Mariposa County	Human Resources	\$92,268
47.	Sheriff Deputy	Mariposa County	Sheriff	\$92,275
46.	Dep Director of Emp/Comm Svcs	Mariposa County	Human Services	\$92,502
45.	Social Worker Supervisor II	Mariposa County	Behavioral Health	\$93,184
44.	County Librarian	Mariposa County	Library	\$93,706
43.	Social Worker IV	Mariposa County	Human Services/Social Services	\$94,786
42.	Jail Sergeant	Mariposa County	Adult Detention Facility	\$97,198
41.	Deputy District Attorney II	Mariposa County	District Attorney	\$98,524
40.	Roads & Bridges Manager	Mariposa County	Road Department	\$99,084
39.	Sheriff Sergeant - Patrol	Mariposa County	Sheriff	\$99,677
38.	Assessor/Recorder	Mariposa County	Assessor/Recorder	\$99,690
37.	Sheriff Sergeant - Patrol	Mariposa County	Sheriff	\$100,239
36.	Sheriff Detective	Mariposa County	Sheriff	\$100,595
35.	Public Health Educator	Mariposa County	Health Department	\$100,597
34.	Staff Services Analyst II	Mariposa County	Human Services/Social Services	\$101,286
33.	Sheriff Sergeant - Patrol	Mariposa County	Sheriff	\$101,527
32.	Sheriff Deputy	Mariposa County	Sheriff	\$101,847
31.	Env Health Manager	Mariposa County	Health Department	\$102,978
30.	Social Worker Supervisor II	Mariposa County	Human Services/Social Services	\$103,540
29.	Assistant Chief Probation Officer	Mariposa County	Probation	\$103,606

60.	Senior Supervising Env Health Specialist	Mariposa County	Health Department	\$88,641
61.	Sheriff's Sergeant/Patrol	Mariposa County	Sheriff-Rural Law Enforcement	\$88,569
62.	Sheriff Deputy	Mariposa County	Sheriff	\$88,565
63.	Sheriff Deputy	Mariposa County	Sheriff	\$88,349
64.	Sheriff Deputy	Mariposa County	Sheriff	\$88,172
65.	Sheriff Deputy	Mariposa County	Sheriff	\$87,630
66.	Building Department Director	Mariposa County	Building Department	\$87,426
67.	Sheriff Deputy	Mariposa County	Sheriff	\$86,954
68.	Dep Director of Public Works	Mariposa County	Public Works Administration	\$86,544
69.	Department Planning Director	Mariposa County	Planning	\$86,036
70.	Community Service Director	Mariposa County	Senior Services	\$86,006
71.	District Attorney Investigator	Mariposa County	District Attorney	\$85,778
72.	Sheriff Deputy	Mariposa County	Sheriff	\$85,768
73.	Administrative Analyst II	Mariposa County	Health Department	\$85,276
74.	Sheriff Deputy	Mariposa County	Sheriff-Meth Grant	\$85,234
75.	Social Worker Supervisor II	Mariposa County	Mental Health Services	\$84,932
76.	Deputy Probation Officer III	Mariposa County	Probation	\$84,726
77.	Sheriff Deputy	Mariposa County	Sheriff	\$84,694
78.	Sheriff Deputy	Mariposa County	Sheriff	\$84,608
79.	Social Worker IV	Mariposa County	Human Services/Social Services	\$84,524
80.	Information System Specialist	Mariposa County	Data Processing	\$83,930
81.	Administrative Technician	Mariposa County	Sheriff	\$83,569
82.	Senior Administrative Analyst	Mariposa County	Human Services/Administration	\$83,386
83.	Sheriff Deputy	Mariposa County	Sheriff	\$83,100
84.	Mental Health Clinician	Mariposa County	Mental Health Services	\$82,950
85.	Network Administrator II	Mariposa County	Human Services/Administration	\$82,287
86.	Social Worker IV	Mariposa County	Human Services/Social Services	\$82,204
87.	Registered Env Health Specialist	Mariposa County	Health Department	\$81,973
88.	Sheriff Undersheriff	Mariposa County	Sheriff	\$81,902
89.	Clerk of the Board	Mariposa County	Board Of Supervisors	\$81,609
90.	Social Worker Supervisor II	Mariposa County	Human Services/Social Services	\$81,146

91.	Senior Plant Operator	Mariposa County	Plant Operation Services	\$81,065
92.	Sheriff Deputy	Mariposa County	Sheriff	\$80,341
93.	Mental Health Clinician	Mariposa County	Behavioral Health	\$80,168
94.	PH Emergency Response Coord	Mariposa County	Health Department	\$80,160
95.	Deputy Probation Officer III	Mariposa County	Probation	\$79,403
96.	Sheriff Deputy	Mariposa County	Sheriff	\$79,347
97.	Jail Sergeant	Mariposa County	Adult Detention Facility	\$78,792
98.	Social Worker IV	Mariposa County	Human Services/Social Services	\$78,391
99.	Mental Health Clinician	Mariposa County	Behavioral Health	\$78,146
100.	Sheriff Deputy	Mariposa County	Sheriff	\$77,569